
Commission MemberCommission MemberCommission MemberCommission Member Legislature /Legislative   Legislature /Legislative   Legislature /Legislative   Legislature /Legislative   
Bob Rice 6850 SW Gable Parkway Mazen Malik 900 Court Street, NE Room 143
OLCC Commissioner Portland, Oregon 97225 Legislative Revenue Office Salem, Oregon 97301

503-297-584 Home (LRO) 503-986-1260
503-319-6791 Cell mazen.g.malik@state.or.us 
RARice1946@msn.com

Betsy Johnson PO Box R
Distilled Spirits IndustryDistilled Spirits IndustryDistilled Spirits IndustryDistilled Spirits Industry Senator - District 16 Scappoose, Oregon 97056
Paul Cosgrove 220 NW Skyline Blvd. 503-543-4046
 DISCUS Portland, Oregon 97210 sen.betsyjohnson@state.or.us.

503-291-6700 johnchelm@msn.com
pcosgrove@lindsayhart.com

Liquor AgentsLiquor AgentsLiquor AgentsLiquor Agents
Jay Nelson 1976 SE Ochoco Steve Brown, Lincoln City 2409 NW Hwy 101
Youngs Market Co. Portland, Oregon 97222 North Agent 1091 Lincoln City, Oregon 97367

503-652-8836 Office 541-994-2521
jnelson@youngsmarket-or.com luckyliquorguys@hotmail.com

Rebecca Peterson 3423D California Ave. SW Jesse Bolander 2780 S. Santiam Hwy
Sazerac Seattle, WA 98116 Eugene NW & Lebanon Lebanon Oregon 97355

206-459-5718 Agent 1169 & 1013 541-258-6126 Store
rpeterson@sazerac.com jessebolander@centurylink.net

Steven Sciborski 2244 NE Alameda Bruce Hochstein 218 SE 6th Ave. 
Diageo Portland, Oregon 97212 Hillsboro Agent 1096 Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

503-288-5095 Office 503-648-4232 Store
Steven.Sciborski@diageo.com hoch1096@hotmail.com

Hasina Squires PO Box 1745 Jack Ingvaldson 210 SE 8th Street 
Hood River Distillers HRD Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 Grants Pass - Downtown Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
Lobbyist 503-321-5116 Office 1214 541-479-3729 Store

503-708-8079 Cell qstore@charterinternet.com
Hasina@grsoregon.com

Randy Guerra 4756 NW Bethany Blvd. 
Grocery IndustryGrocery IndustryGrocery IndustryGrocery Industry Albany - Portland Bethany Portland, Oregon 97222
Brian Boe 833 SW 11th Ave. Suite 315 #1243 503-533-5584
Grocery Consultant Portland, Oregon 97205 bethanyliquor@live.com

503-758-7976
brian@brianboe.com OLCC StaffOLCC StaffOLCC StaffOLCC Staff

Brian Flemming 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd. 
Dan Floyd 8565 SW Salish Lane, Suite 100 Retail Services Director Portland, Oregon 97222
Safeway Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 503-872-5028

971-506-4809 Brian.Flemming@state.or.us
dan.floyd@safeway.com

Merle Lindsey 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd. 
Joe Gilliam 8565 SW Salish Lane, Suite 100 Deputy Director Portland, Oregon 97222
Northwest Grocery Assoc. Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 Distilled Spirits Program 503-872-5161
Lobbyist 503-685-6293 Merle.Lindsey@state.or.us

joe@nwgrocery.org
Michael O'Connor 9079 Se McLoughlin Blvd. 

Chris Girard 10025 SW Allen Blvd. Financial Services Director Portland, Oregon 97222
Plaid Pantry Markets Portland, Oregon 97005 503-872-5163

503-526-8300 Cell Michael.Oconnor@state.or.us
chrisg@plaidpantry.com Public SafetyPublic SafetyPublic SafetyPublic Safety

Kevin Campbell 1191 Capitol Street NE
Gary Oxley 833 SW 11th Ave. Suite 317 Executive Director Salem, Oregon 97301
Fred Meyer Lobbyist Portland, Oregon 97205 Police Chiefs Association 503-580-9485 Cell

503-251-3155 Office Kevin@victorygrp.com
garyoxley@gfoxleyinc.com

Michael Iwai 255 Capitol Street NE, 4th Floor
WholesalersWholesalersWholesalersWholesalers Oregon State Police Salem, Oregon 97310
Paul Romain 707 SW Washington, Suite 927 503-934-0267 Cell
Oregon Beer and Wine Portland, Oregon 97205 Michael.Iwai@state.or.us
Distributors Association 503-378-9800 Salem

503-778-1429 Cell Pete Schulberg 6443 SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy 
promain@teleport.com Oregon Partnership Suite 200 Portland, Oregon 97221

971-244-1375
pschulberg@orpartnership.org
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